UNOFFICIAL COPY

04054651

SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Agreement m.ulc 1h1s l_()_lh day ofﬂmmhg_c 19& by and belwccn L_Q:,_mgug_mdn_lmx_]k_mm

("Mortgagor") and megno_lmn_ﬂmm_dud

mmﬂMuuMmﬂmmLLAan
" (1]
Trust, 801 N. Ciark St.. Chicago. IL 60610 ("Mortgagee®). . pePT-01 RECORD
#4068  rraN ?299 10:1%/%4 14.°

WITNESSETH: . ORB2EL W UM w—03 -0
CO0K COUNTY RECRRDUR

WHEREAS, Mortgagors have heretofore made, executed and delivered the following:

A. Mortpage Note dated _September 24, 1986  in the original sum of One Hundred Fifty
Thousand aad no/100 --- Dollars ($150,000,00) made by Mortgagor to Mortgagee ("Mortgage

Note").

B. Morigage @i cvsa date with and securing the Mortgage Note executed, acknowledged and
delivered by Mortgagrr to Mortgagee and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Cook County, llinois #n Seplember 24, 1986 as Document No. 86435196 ("Mortgage"),

C. Loan Modification Azrcement dated January 31st, 1994 cxecuted acknowledged and
delivered 10 Mortgagee by Moragors and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds, of
Cook County, Illincis, on March25, 1992 as document 92-197309.

Whereas the Mortgage constitutes & _first lien upon certain real property sitvated in Chicago,
Illinois and legally described as follows:

Lots 143 to 153 both inclusive together wiin the West 1/2 of the alley lying East of and
adjoining said Lots in Commissioners Subdivizior-of the North West /4 of the North West 1/4
of Section 34, Township 39 North, Range 13, ¥ust of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook

County, lllinois,
P.LLN. NO. 16-34-200-016
Commonly known as: 4321 West 32nd St., Chicago, lllinois 6J523

WHEREAS, on the date Mortgagee, executes this agreements Mortgagee is the owner
and holder of the described Mortgage Note, Morigage, and Loan Mrdifization Agreement,

WHEREAS, on the date Mortgagor exccutes this Agreement, Mostgagers continugs to be
the owner of the above collateral and acknowlcclgus that said Mortgage is a valid and subsisting
first lien securing a current indebtedness in the principal sum of **Qne Hungral and Ten
WMMMM“ ($110,111.31) with interes thercon as
set forth in the Loan Modification Agreement, all in accordance with the terms, _covenants,
conditions and warranties of said Mortgage, Mortgage Note, and Loan Modification Agreement,
and that there are no defenses or offsets to said Mortgage, Mortgage Note, or to the Loan
Modification Agreement and that all of the other provisions thercof are in full force and effect;
and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire 1o modify and amend the Mortgage Note, Mortgage, and
Loan Modification Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of Ten Doliars ($10.00)
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the
parties hercto agree as follows!

1. All of the foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated into this Agreement and macde a part
hereof.

A

-
D P




*

UNOFFICIAL COPY.

2. The Meortgage, Mortgage Note, and Loan Modification Agreement are AMENDED a8
follows:

A. The maturity date is hercby extended to January 31, 1997,

B. The monthly payment is hereby modified from $1,314.65 to $1,530.98 principal
and interest.

C. The Mortgage Note balance is hereby increased by Nincteen Thousand And
No/100 Dollars ($19,000.00) and funds credited to Mortgagor's building account

at our bank,

3. Except as herein expressly modified, all of the terms, covenants, conditions and
warranties of the Morigage, Mortgage Note, and Loan Maodification Agreemnt shall
corinue to remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this second Loan Modification Agrecinent
on the date fivzi xbove written,

MORTGAGOR:
For signatures and exculpatory provisions

C:"g : S ~
v L o,
see rider hereto attached which Is ex-

S. Anton Wiladis, Individually
pressly incorporated herein and made a

Cosmopolitan Bank & Trust, Trustea- s aforesaid, part hereof.

& not personally

B SR AR
By:

TITLE: iR S L T e e

Title: ____,4_[4_&_ Y,

(STATE OF ILLINOIS)

(COUNTY OF COOK)

L~
1 & / i . & Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that on thg Z3day of [lonkmkns , 19_@/ Al iiéantym f fiforng ¥ fedin personially known

1o me to be the individuabdescribed in the above instrument, appeared before me in person and
acknowledged that shie/he executed the above document as her/his free and voluntary will,

/ﬁ/lflﬁ (}%ﬁ& ) My commission expires: 5875 -

Notary Public




UNOFFICIAL COPY. 1o oo

Thip Modlficatlon Ageeoment o executsd by the ntoo, Cotmogs

not personally but aw Trusteas an aforesald, in the exorcine of the powar atcd anthurlty
conterrad on and vested in it am puch Truetes (and Cosmopollitan bank and Trunt
possepses full powor and authority to exacute thip instrument). Nothlng herein or in
the Note contained mhall be construed as creating any llability on Cosmopolitan Dank
and Trust, as trustee as aforesaicd, or on the Bank pernohally ta pay the nnto or any
interest that may accrve thereon, or any indebtadnens accruing hereynder, or to parform
any covenant elther express or lmplied hareln contained, all auch tlapllity, Lf any,
being expressly waived by the holder cf the note and by evary parson now or horeaftoer
claiming any rlght or socurity thereunder and that wo far ams Cosmopolitan Bank and
Trugt as Trustee under the aforesald Trust and ita successors, and the bank are
personally concerned, tho holder of the note and the owners of any indebtednees
accrulng hereunder shall look tolely to the Proparty for the payment thareof, by the
toreclosure of the lLien created in the Trust Deed/Mortgage, or to action to enforca the
personal llabllity of the benoflclaries or to procesding under the CABI, one or all,
whether or not proceedings to foreclose the Mortgage have been lnstituted.

IN WITNESS WASREOF, the Bank and the Trustes have vaused this Modification Agreement
to be executsd by thelr respective duly authorized officere and beneficlaries have
axecuted thig M2diflcation Agreement, all as of the day and year mentioned above.

COSMOPOLITAN BANK 7NO TRUST, AS TRUSTEE AS AFORESAID AND NOT PERSONALLY,

Vice President and Tust-Officar
ATTEST ) , —

Land Trust Administrator

STATE OF ILLINOIS
58
COUNTY OF COOK

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and fo. Lhe County and State aforesald, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named ._Dennis M, S.een _ and ____
—~ToriM. Daran , of COSMOPOLITAN fn::a AND TRUST, personally known to
me to be the same persons_who es are subscribed so\the, foregoing Lnstrument ae
such _Vice hPressi'gfenpt hEmdHTrﬁ\:f'iaorﬁﬁncesr ang &an Trus: Aémin?streﬁor
respectively, appeared before me this day in petion and acknowledged that
they signed and delivered the said instrument as thair own-foun and veoluntary act and
as the free and voluntary act of eaid COSEOP%%IFRN Bﬁxﬁ ﬁNF TPUST for the uses and
purposes thereln set forth, and the sald _Land Trust Adm n‘Lttﬁior then

and there acknewledged that sald gior - af custodian
d __Lanc Trust

of the corporate seal to be affixed to said instrument as sai
tor, ‘s own free and voluntary act and as the free uni voluntary act

of waid COSMOPOLITAN BANK AND TRUST for the uses and purposes thereln art forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this 18h day of
November AD.. 19 54 .

(g b

¥

OFEICIAL SEAL
PATRICK M. CLARKE
NOTARY PUBLIC. §iATE OF ILLINOIS
OMMISEION EXPIRES §:19-08

NOTARY PUBLIC

FSIVSOvO

\..-Q‘;U/”” m ﬁ"‘""'
arw«fg -"L.rv‘--b"'/ ) M
fur Mol Clk &0 N
¢ /(?, Wl boGird




